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ROGI KALYAN SAMITIS

4063. SHRI SUKHBIR SINGH JAUNAPURIA:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the ‘Rogi Kalyan Samitis’ (Patient Welfare Committees) are working under National Rural Health Mission across the country and if so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise including
Rajasthan;

(b) whether any funds have been allocated under this scheme to Rajasthan during the last five years; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(a): The Framework for Implementation of National Rural Health Mission subsumed under National Health Mission (NHM) provides for constitution of Hospital Development Committee/Rogi Kalyan Samiti/ Patient Welfare Committee at District Hospitals, Community Health Centres and Primary Health Centres. The State/ UT wise information on registered Rogi Kalyan Samiti/ Patient Welfare Committee including Rajasthan as on March, 2018 is at Annexure.

(b) & (c) Untied Funds including Annual Maintenance Grants and Corpus Grants to Rogi Kalyan Samiti/ Patient Welfare Committee provided to Rajasthan under NHM for the Financial years
2013-14 to 2017-18 is as below:

Year Funds approved (Rs in Lakhs)

2013-14* 1,000.08

2014-15 8,666.30

2015-16 10,607.19

2016-17 10,450.83

2017-18 7,041.57

* Funds include only Component of Corpus Grants to RKS


ANNEXURE

Status of Rogi Kalyan Samitis registered (RKSs) under NHM

Source: NHM-MIS report as on March 2018.

Sl.no. State/UTs Rogi Kalyan Samitis registered
1 Bihar 1987
2 Chhatisgarh 984
3 Himachal Pradesh 667
4 Jammu & Kashmir 790
5 Jharkhand 581
6 Madhya Pradesh 1607
7 Orissa 1783
8 Rajasthan 2948
9 Uttar Pradesh 1548
10 Uttarakhand 330
11 Arunachal Pradesh 227
12 Assam 1235
13 Manipur 113
14 Meghalaya 147
15 Mizoram 85
16 Nagaland 167
17 Sikkim 30
18 Tripura 151
19 Andhra Pradesh 1378
20 Goa 12
21 Gujarat 2073
22 Haryana 614
23 Karnataka 2938
24 Kerala 1220
25 Maharashtra 3455
26 Punjab 671
27 Tamil Nadu 2486
28 Telangana 1056
29 West Bengal 994
30 A&N Island 29
31 Chandigarh 6
32 D&N Haveli 5
33 Daman & Diu 6
34 Delhi 34
35 Lakshadweep 9
36 Puducherry 48
All India 32414

